4/22-13	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOR 05-04-	2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PAND NE 0054 0027 (over 5/24/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 102995	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dean BUTCHER	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.
	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: EINDHOVEN
	Country: THE NETHERLANDS
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: 5621 BA
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) 9 address(ss) attached2 🗆 Vas 💆 Na
Execution Date: APRIL 15, 2005	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
NONE YET  Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
mema Addess.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	8. Deposit account number:
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY	14-1270
Zip: 10510-8001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
MICHAEL E. MARION, REG. 32,266  Name Signature	22 April 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/04/2005 GTON11 00000023 141270 29228495

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016510 FRAME: 0495

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Dean Butcher, a subject of The United Kingdom, living at Flat 3, 42 Maple Road, Surbiton, Surrey KT64AB, United Kingdom assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of TOTAL BODY SHAVER WITH STAND invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patens on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full rights so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this 15th

day of

April

2005

Dean Butcher

PATENT REEL: 016510 FRAME: 0496